



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 908/2022**

**ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER SHANKAR
BHATTACHARYA** Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Imran Ali, Ms. Cherry
Gupta, Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Ms.
Dhriti Chhabra, Mr. Shubhanshu
Kuksal, Mr. Asim Naeem and Ms.
Manpreet Kaur, Advocates along with
plaintiff in person.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand with Mr. Dhruv
Anand and Ms. Vaishali Mittal,
Advocates for D-1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
23.12.2022

%

I.A. 22262/2022 (for exemption)

1. Subject to the plaintiff filing the true typed copies of the documents on which the plaintiff may seek to place reliance, within four weeks from today, exemption is granted for the present.
2. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 22263/2022 (to file pen drive)

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and permission is granted to the plaintiff to place on record the pen drive.



4. The application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 908/2022 & I.A. 22261/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1&2 of CPC)

5. Let the plaint be registered as a suit.

6. Issue summons in the suit and notice in the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC).

7. Summons in the suit and notice in the application is accepted by the counsel for the defendant no.1.

8. Summons in the suit and notice in the application be issued to the remaining defendants through all modes.

9. Written statement(s) in the suit and reply(ies) to the application be filed within thirty days from today. Along with the written statement(s), the defendants shall also file an affidavit of admission/denial of the documents of the plaintiff.

10. Liberty is granted to the plaintiff to file replication(s) to the written Statement(s), within thirty days and rejoinder(s) to the reply(ies), within fifteen days from the receipt of the written statement(s) and the reply(ies). Along with the replication(s) filed by the plaintiff, an affidavit of admission/denial of the documents of the defendants, be filed by the plaintiff.

11. The parties shall file all original documents in support of their respective claims along with their respective pleadings. In case parties are placing reliance on a document, which is not in their power and possession, its detail and source shall be mentioned in the list of reliance, which shall also be filed with the pleadings.

12. If any of the parties wish to seek inspection of any documents, the same shall be sought and given within the timelines.



13. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, counsels for the parties suggest that the matter may be referred for mediation to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (Mediation Centre).
14. Accordingly, the parties are referred for mediation before the Mediation Centre.
15. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 17th January, 2023 at 04.00 PM.
16. Let the complete set of paper book be supplied to the Mediation Centre.
17. List before the Court on 22nd February, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

DECEMBER 23, 2022
at