



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 908/2022 and I.A. 22261/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER SHANKAR
BHATTACHARYA Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Imran Ali, Mr.Muzakkir Zama
Khan, Ms.Dhriti Chhabra and
Ms.Manpreet, Advocates.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Nirupam Lodha and Mr.Gautam
Wadhwa, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
22.02.2023

%

1. Counsels for the plaintiff and defendant no.1 submit that there has been substantial progress in the mediation proceedings.
2. Subject to plaintiff taking necessary steps, summons in the suit be issued to the remaining defendants through all modes.
3. List before the Court on 21st April, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2023

sr