



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 908/2022 and I.A. 22261/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Anand, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Imran Ali, Mr.Asim Naeem,
Ms.Cherry Gupta, Ms.Dhriti Chhabra,
Mr.Maneesh Saxena, Ms.Manpreet
Kaur and Mr.Shubhanshu Kuksal,
Advocates.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Nirupam Lodha and Mr.Gautam
Wadhwa, Advocates for D-1.
Ms.Payal Kabra, Mr.Ehraz Zafar,
Mr.Akash Tyagi and Mr.Yugantar
Singh Chauhan, Advocates for D-3.
Ms.Shivangi Narang, Advocate for D-
5 and D-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
21.04.2023

%

1. Counsels enters appearance on behalf of the defendant no.3 and the defendants no.5 and 7 and submit that they have recently been served and seek time to file written statements.
2. Written statements be filed on behalf of the defendant no.3 and the defendants no.5 and 7 as per the statutory time limit.



3. Replications thereto may be filed as per the statutory time limit.
4. Written statement along with reply to I.A. 22261/2022 under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has already been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1.
5. Replication and the rejoinder to I.A. 22261/2022 be filed as per the statutory time limit.
6. As per the office noting, the remaining defendants are yet to be served.
7. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the affidavit of service has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
8. Subject to the plaintiff taking steps, let fresh summons be issued to the defendants no.2, 4 and 6 through email, as per the email ID provided in the memo of parties.
9. List before the Joint Registrar on 10th July, 2023 for competition of service and pleadings.
10. Mediation Report is awaited.
11. In the event mediation proceedings are not successful before the next date of hearing, the Court shall proceed to hear the matter on merits.
12. List before the Court on 29th August, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 21, 2023

sr