



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 908/2022**
ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Dhriti Chabbra (VC),
Advocate

versus

BEAR GRYLLES & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr.Nirupam Lodha (VC),
Advocate for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.04.2023**

I.A No. 7841/2023 on behalf of defendant no. 1 under section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 82 days in filing written statement.

&

I.A No. 7842/2023 on behalf of defendant no. 1 under section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 30 days in filing reply to plaintiff's application 22261/2022 under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC.

Heard.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let reply be filed with advance copy to opposite party. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 10.07.2023, the date already fixed.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 26, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any