



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 908/2022**
ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER SHANKAR
BHATTACHARYA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Imran Ali, Advocate.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Nirupam Lodha, Mr. Gautam
Wadhwa and Ms. Vanshika
Thapliyal, Advocates for D-1, 2 and 4
to 7.

Mr. Akash Tyagi, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

09.04.2024

%

1. The mediation has been unsuccessful.
2. At request of the counsel for parties, list before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/ denial of documents on 10th May, 2024.
3. The matter be placed before the Court thereafter.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 9, 2024

as