



\$~19

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 908/2022

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER  
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shriti Chabra, Adv.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nirupam Lodha,  
Mr. Gautam Wadhwa,  
Advs. For D-2

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY**  
**GULATI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**16.04.2024**

%

**IA no. 8493 of 2024 by def. no. 2 to take on record the written statement.**

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff accepts Notice and seeks an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within 2 weeks with an advance copy of the same to ld. counsel for the defendant. It needs a highlight that right of defendant nos. 2 & 4 to file written statement was closed on 20.11.2023.

**IA no. 8494/2024 on behalf of def no. 2 for seeking exemption from filing apostilled affidavits.**

There is no opposition to the present application. The same is allowed but with the rider that apostilled affidavits shall be



filed within 6 weeks. The IA ~~and~~ disposed off.

Put up again before this Court on 10<sup>th</sup> May 24, which is the date already fixed.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 16, 2024**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)