



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 908/2022**
ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Imran Ali, Mr. M.Z.Khan,
Ms. Aanchal, Advocates

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Akash Tyagi (VC),
Advocate for D-3
Mr. Gauatam Wadhwa,
Ms. Vanshika Thapliyal,
Advocates for D-1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
10.05.2024

%

I.A. No. 22261/2022 filed by the plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

The reply to this IA is on record on behalf of defendant nos. 1, 5, 6 & 7. Reply on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 4 is also stated to have been filed. However, same is not reflected on the record yet.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that no reply is to be filed on behalf of defendant no. 3.

I.A. No. 10649/2024 filed by defendant no. 4 seeking the Hon'ble Court's leave to file the accompanying written statement.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the



plaintiff.

No reply is to be filed since it is the submission of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that application itself is not maintainable as the application has been moved after the right of defendant no. 4 to file a written statement was closed.

Put up for arguments on the next date.

I.A. No. 10651/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 seeking exemption of the Hon'ble Court from filing apostilled affidavits in support of the reply filed by defendant no. 2 to IA 22261/2022 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

There is no opposition to the present application. The same is allowed but with the rider that apostilled affidavits shall be filed within 6 weeks.

The IA stands disposed off.

I.A. No. 16824/2023 filed by defendant no. 6 for its deletion.

Final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file a reply within two weeks failing which right to file the reply shall stand closed. Id. Counsel for defendant no. 6 is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks of receiving an advance copy of the reply.

I.A. No. 8493/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 to take on record the written statement.

No reply is to be filed since it is the submission of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that application itself is not maintainable as the application has been moved after the right of defendant no.



2 to file a written statement was closed.

Put up for arguments on the next date.

CS(COMM) 908/2022

Right of defendant nos. 2 & 4 to file written statement has been closed on 20.11.2023. Replications to the written statements of defendant no. 1, 3, 5, 7 are on record. However, affidavit of admission / denial of documents has not been filed to the documents of defendant no. 1.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 27.08.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)