



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 908/2022**
ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Aanchal Bumb, Advocate

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Gautam Wadhwa, Advocate
for D-1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7.

Mr. Shivam Mehrotra (VC),
Advocate for D-3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

I.A. No. 22261/2022 filed by the plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has no instructions regarding filing of rejoinder. Replies on behalf of all the defendants except defendant no. 3 who does not wish to file reply, are on record.

I.A. No. 10649/2024 filed by defendant no. 4 seeking the Hon'ble Court's leave to file the accompanying written statement.

&

I.A. No. 8493/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 to take on record the written statement.

&

I.A. No. 16824/2023 filed by defendant no. 6 for its deletion.

2. All the three IA's have been listed today for addressing arguments. However, there is a request for adjournment on



behalf of the defendants nos. 4, 2 & 6 respectively. Prior intimation in this regard was given to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. There is no objection to the adjournment sought. Put up again for arguments on the next date.

CS(COMM) 908/2022:

3. Pleadings between plaintiff and defendant nos. 1, 3, 5, 7 are complete.
4. In view of above IA's put up for arguments on 19.12.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any