



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 908/2022

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER

SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha (VC),
Advocate

Versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Deshna Jain, Mr. Tushar
Nair (VC), Advocates for D-1

Mr. Nirupam Lodha, Mr. Kshitij
Parashar, Advocates for D-2, D-4
and D-6

Ms. Payal Kakra, Mr. Akash
Tyagi (VC), Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

I.A. No. 22261/2022 filed by the plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

1. Pleadings are complete.

I.A. No. 8493/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 to take on record the written statement.

2. Rebuttal arguments on behalf of defendant no. 2 have been addressed. Put up for further arguments, if any, on the next date.



I.A. No. 10649/2024 filed by defendant no. 4 seeking the Hon'ble Court's leave to file the accompanying written statement.

3. Rebuttal arguments on behalf of defendant no. 4 have been addressed. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application has been moved to place on record certain additional documents concerning the present IA. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 has no objection to the documents being taken on record but since the authority for the same vests in the Hon'ble Court, the IA needs to be put up before the Hon'ble Court. The IA, however, is yet to be listed. Consequently, put up again.

I.A. No. 16824/2023 filed by defendant no. 6 for its deletion.

4. Rebuttal arguments on behalf of defendant no. 6 have been addressed. Put up for further arguments, if any, on the next date.

CS(COMM) 908/2022

5. Pleadings qua defendant nos. 1, 3, 5 and 7 are complete.

6. Rebuttal arguments have been addressed in IA Nos. 8493/2024, 10649/2024, 16824/2023. However, since an application for placing on record additional documents has been moved by the plaintiff which is likely to be listed shortly before the Hon'ble Court, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 24, 2025/sk