



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 908/2022, I.A. 22261/2022, I.A. 16824/2023, I.A. 8493/2024 & I.A. 10649/2024

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHARMA @ SAMEER SHANKAR
BHATTACHARYAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Dubey, Mr. Tushar Nair and
Ms. Deshna, Advocates.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Nirupum Lodha, Mr. Kshitij
Parashar, Mr. Gautam Wadhwa and Mr.
Abhineet Kalia, Advocates for D-2, 4, 6
and 7.
Ms. Payal Kakra, Mr. Akash Tyagi &
Mr. Veerashwar Singh Jadaun,
Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
06.02.2026

%

Since the learned counsel submit that some applications are pending adjudication before Joint Registrar (Judicial), list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 16.03.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

Sumit