



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 908/2022**

**ARRMANN SHANKAR SHHARMA @ SAMEER SHANKAR
BHATTACHARYA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Dubey, Mr. Tushar Nair,
Advocates

Versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kshitij Parashar, Mr. Abhineet Kalia,
Advocates for D-2 & 4.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

% **ORDER**
11.02.2026

**I.A. 3760/2026 on behalf of the plaintiff for placing on record email
record of service of legal notice and acknowledgement by defendant no.
4.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant.
2. Id. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
3. For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the 'no



objection' of Id. Counsel for the defendant, application is allowed. Registry is directed to place on record documents mentioned in paragraph 4 of the application. **IA stands disposed off.**

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/sk