



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 908/2022

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHARMA @ SAMEER
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Dubey and Mr.
Tushar Nair, Advs.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Veerashwar Singh
Jadaun, Ms. Payal Kakra
and Mr. Pranav Singh,
Advs for D-3 (VC).
Mr. Kshitij Parashar and
Mr. Abhineet Kalia, Advs
for D-2, D-4, D-6 & 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

**I.A. No. 8493/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 to take on
record the written statement.**

&

**I.A. No. 10649/2024 filed by defendant no. 4 seeking
the Hon'ble Court's leave to file the accompanying
written statement.**

&

I.A. No. 16824/2023 filed by defendant no. 6 for its deletion.

1. The applications are listed for further arguments.
2. Fresh arguments are required to be heard.
3. At request of Ld. counsel for plaintiff, put up for arguments in all the three application on 01.04.2026.



CS(COMM) 908/2022

4. Pleadings qua defendant nos. 1, 3, 5 and 7 are complete.
5. Put up for arguments in the aforesaid IAs on 01.04.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2026/bk