



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010488182022

+ CS(COMM) 908/2022

ARRMANN SHANKAR SHARMA @ SAMEER
SHANKAR BHATTACHARYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Nair and Ms.
Deshna Jain, Advs.

versus

BEAR GRYLLS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kshitij Parashar and Mr.
Abhineet Kalia, Advs for
D-1, 2, 4 to 6.
Mr. Pranav, Adv for D-3
(VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

**I.A. No. 8493/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 to take on record
the written statement.**

&

**I.A. No. 10649/2024 filed by defendant no. 4 seeking the
Hon'ble Court's leave to file the accompanying written
statement.**

1. IAs are listed for orders.
2. However, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 and 4 submits that there are certain other documents i.e. circulars of Ministry of External affairs, which they wish to place on record in support of their arguments. Ld counsel for plaintiff objects to the same. In view of submissions made and in the interest of justice, one further



opportunity is granted. Let the defendants, if any be filed within one week with advance copy to plaintiff.

3. Put up for appropriate orders on 17.08.2026.

CS(COMM)-908/2022.

4. Put up for orders in aforesaid IAs on 17.08.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2026/BK